jurisdiction and reflected net of U.S. federal tax benefit.

The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect the
results of operations or financial position of Evercore that would have occurred had we operated as a public company during the periods presented. The unaudited
condensed consolidated pro forma financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of Evercore’s results of operations or financial condition
had the transactions contemplated in connection with the Reorganization been completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma
financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

103

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(in thousands, except per share data)

January 1,
2006

through
August 9,

2006
Predecessor

August 10,
2006 through
December 31,

2006
Successor

Adjustments
for

Formation

Acquired
Company

Combination
Adjustments(c)

Adjustments
for the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue  $ 96,122 $ 87,659 $ —   $ 10,045  $ —   $ 193,826
Investment Management Revenue   16,860  6,400  (5,005)(a)  1,810   —   20,065
Interest Income and Other Revenue   643  8,813  —   6,112   —   15,568

Total Revenues   113,625  102,872  (5,005)   17,967   —   229,459
Interest Expense   —   6,783  —   6,287   —   13,070

Net Revenues   113,625  96,089  (5,005)   11,680   —   216,389

Employee Compensation and Benefits   20,598  52,316  —   8,885   25,273 (g)  107,072
Professional Fees   13,527  6,739  —   1,981   (4,300)(h)  17,947
Other Operating Expense   11,175  8,573  —   2,729   —   22,477
Amortization of Intangibles   —   2,654  —   14,631 (d)  —   17,285

Total Expenses   45,300  70,282  —   28,226   20,973   164,781

Income Before Income Taxes and Minority Interest   68,325  25,807  (5,005)   (16,546)   (20,973)   51,608
Provision for Income Taxes   2,368  6,030  (131)(b)  (166)(e)  637 (i)   8,738

Income Before Minority Interest   65,957  19,777  (4,874)   (16,380)   (21,610)   42,870
Minority Interest   6  15,991  —   (258)(f)   17,746 (j)   33,485

Net Income  $ 65,951 $ 3,786 $ (4,874)  $ (16,122)  $ (39,356)  $ 9,385

Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock
Outstanding

Basic   6,567(k)
Diluted   6,567(k)
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of Class A

Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 1.43(k)
Diluted   $ 1.43(k)

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Income

104

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Income (dollars in thousands):

(a) Adjustment reflects the elimination of the historical results of operations for the general partners of ECP I, ECP II and EVP and certain other entities